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8.26 Trusteed pens ion funds , income, expenditures and a s s e t s , 1970-72 

TRUST ARRANGEMENTS 

(a) Corporate trustees 
(b) Individual trustees 
(c) Combinations of (a) and (b) 
(d) Pension fund societies 

Total t rusteed funds 

INCOME 

Total contr ibutions 
Employer 
Employee 

Investrnent income 
Net profit on sale of securities 
Other 

Total income 

EXPENDITURES 

Pension payments out of funds 
Cost of pension purchased 
Cash withdrawals 
Administration costs 
Net loss on sale of securities 
Other expenditures 

Total expenditures 

ASSETS (book value) 

Investment in pooled funds 
Investment in mutual funds 
Bonds 

Bonds of or guaranteed by Government of Canada 
Bonds of or guaranteed by provincial governments 
Bonds of Canadian municipal governments , school boards, etc. 
Other Canadian 
Non-Canadian 

Stocks 
Canadian, common 
Canadian, preferred 
Non-Canadian, common 
Non-Canadian, preferred 

Mortgages 
Insured residential (NHA) 
Conventional 

Rea! estate and lease-backs 
Miscellaneous 

Cash on hand and in chartered banks 
Guaranteed investment certificates 
Short- term investments 
Accrued interest and dividends receivable 
Accounts receivable 
Other assets 

Total assets 

No. 

2,856 
912 

61 
30 

3,859 

$'000,000 

1,054 
658 
396 
546 

15 
10 

No. 

2,966 
888 

64 
28 

3,946 

$'000,000 

1,260 
798 
462 
631 

34 
21 

No. 

2,857 
814 

79 
28 

3,778 

$'000,000 

1,469 
944 
525 
735 
117 

19 

377 
16 

110 
12 
99 
15 

482 
21 

115 
15 
60 
57 

557 
17 

160 
18 
38 
13 

797 
55 

5,766 
471 

2.967 
761 

1.555 
12 

2,680 
2,018 

72 
580 

10 
1,022 

522 
500 

48 

136 
110 
277 

90 
75 

3 

894 
51 

6.386 
424 

3.324 
749 

1.878 
11 

3.214 
2,531 

79 
596 

8 
1,170 

641 
529 

47 

136 
96 

247 
104 
113 

3 

929 
104 

6.982 
393 

3,707 
736 

2.132 
14 

3,901 
3,200 

92 
603 

6 
1,296 

760 
536 

46 

163 
95 

261 
125 
145 

3 

11.059 12.461 14,050 

8.27 Unemployment insurance s tat is t ics , 1969-73, and by month 1972 and 1973 

Year, month and 
end of period 

1 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 

1972 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Activity 

Insured population' 
'000 

5,367 
5,426 
5.439 
7,845 
8.264 

7,608 
7,590 
7,684 
7,647 
7.807 
7,977 
8,195 
8,156 
7,762 
7,841 
7.914 
7,955 

Claims data ('000) 
Claimants for 
UIC benefits 
(end of 

410 
540 
604 
804 
828 

827 
912 
914 
874 
814 
753 
762 
722 
692 
709 
765 
903 

period)' .* 

Initial and 
renewal 
claims 
received 

1.855 
2.261 
2.371 
2,470 
2,238 

280 
203 
182 
175 
175 
182 
194 
165 
173 
199 
266 
275 

Benefits data 
Number 
of weeks 
'000 

15.735 
19.817 
22,634 
30,462 
29.537 

2.376 
3.140 
3.258 
2.838 
3.033 
2,291 
2.109 
2,377 
2.085 
2,205 
2.284 
2,466 

Average 
weekly 
payment 
$ 
31.71 
35.08 
39.44 
61,79 
68.45 

59.09 
61.69 
61.69 
61.71 
61.53 
60.83 
60,70 
60.88 
61.93 
62.99 
63.46 
64.99 


