## 8.26 Trusteed pension funds, income, expenditures and assets, 1970-72

liém .	1970	1971	1972
TRUST ARRANGEMENTS	No.	No.	No.
(a) Corporate trustees (b) Individual trustees (c) Combinations of (a) and (b) (d) Pension fund societies	2,856 912 61 30	2,966 888 64 28	2,857 814 79 28
Total trusteed funds	3,859	3,946	3,778
INCOME	\$.000,000	\$'000.000	\$'000,000
Total contributions Employee Employee Investment income Net profit on sale of securities Other	1,054 658 396 546 15	1,260 798 462 631 34 21	1,469 944 525 735 117 19
Total income	1,625	1,946	2,340
EXPENDITURES			
Pension payments out of funds Cost of pension purchased Cash withdrawals Administration costs Net loss on sale of securities Other expenditures	377 16 110 12 99	482 21 115 15 60 57	557 17 160 18 38 13
Total expenditures	629	750	803
ASSETS (book value)			
Investment in pooled funds Investment in mutual funds Bonds Bonds of or guaranteed by Government of Canada Bonds of or guaranteed by provincial governments, Bonds of Canadian municipal governments, school boards, etc. Other Canadian Non-Canadian Stocks Canadian, common Canadian, preferred Non-Canadian, preferred Mon-Canadian, preferred Mon-Canadian, preferred Mortgages Insured residential (NHA) Conventional Real estate and lease-backs Miscellaneous Cash on hand and in chartered banks Guaranteed investment certificates Short-term investments Accrued interest and dividends receivable Accounts receivable Other assets	797 555 5,766 471 2,967 761 1,555 12 2,680 2,018 7580 10 1,022 522 500 48 136 110 277 90 755	894 51 6,386 424 3,324 749 1,878 11 3,214 2,531 79 596 8 1,170 641 529 47 136 96 247 104 113 3	929 104 6,982 393 3,707 736 2,132 14 3,200 92 603 6 1,296 760 536 46 163 95 261 125 145
Total assets	11,059	12,461	14,050

## 8.27 Unemployment insurance statistics, 1969-73, and by month 1972 and 1973

Year, month and end of period	Activity				
	Insured population <sup>3</sup>	Claims data ('000)		Benefits data	
		Claimants for UIC benefits (end of period)",2	Initial and renewal claims received	Number of weeks '000	Average weekly payment \$
1969 1970 1971 1972 1973	5,367 5,426 5,439 7,845 8,264	410 540 604 804 828	1,855 2,261 2,371 2,470 2,238	15,735 19,817 22,634 30,462 29,537	31.71 35.08 39.44 61.79 68.45
1972 January February March April May June July August Section ber October November	7,608 7,590 7,684 7,684 7,807 7,977 8,195 8,156 7,762 7,841 7,914 7,955	827 912 914 874 814 753 762 722 692 709 765 903	280 203 182 175 175 182 194 165 173 199 266 275	2,376 3,140 3,258 2,838 3,033 2,291 2,109 2,377 2,085 2,205 2,284 2,466	59.09 61.69 61.71 61.53 60.70 60.83 61.93 62.99 63.46 64.99